04-02-2002

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNIFRAX CORPORATION J.Q. O.2  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-StateDelaware Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 15, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Indiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,699,819
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cornelius P. Quinn Esq.	tached Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5931 S. Middlefield Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City_ittleton State:CO Zip:80123	THIS SPACE O O
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  /2002 DBYRNE 00000093 170158 1699819 Cornelius P. Quinn Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

Mail doduments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIFRAX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2351 Whirlpool Street, Niagara Falls, New York 14305 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark EXCELFLEX (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: high temperature, low conductivity microporous furned silica based insulations for use in aerospace, metal processing, nuclear power applications and industrial ovens and furnaces, in Class 17 (U.S. CLS. 1 and 12); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,699,819, registered on July 7, 1992; and

WHEREAS, LASER DYNE INC., an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business at 1006 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46516 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages for past, present or future infringements thereof.

Signed at Buffalo, New York this 15th day of June, 2001.

UNIFRAX CORPORATION

Name: Paul I Viola

Title: Vice President

BFLODOCS:550427\_2 (BSFN02)

15

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0236